Kenya Power

Central Office - P.O. Box 30099 - 00100
Telephone - 254 - 02 - 3201000
Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road

Nairobi, Kenya
www.kenyapower.co.ke

Our Ref: KPT/9A.3/0OT/09/18-19/dn

25t February, 2019

TO ALL TENDERERS

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE TENDER NO. KP1/9A.3/0T/09/18-19 FOR SUPPLY

OF CABLES (FOR LOCAL MANUFACTURERS ONLY)

Please refer to the above Tender.

We make the following clarifications and amendments to the Principal Tender Document
(hereinafter abbreviated as the PID) for the Supply of Cables (For Local Manufacturers
only).

|

RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the PTD shall continue
to be in full force and effect. The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have
been incorporated in and shall be read and construed as part of the PTD.

REPLACEMENT OF SPECIFICATION FOR 46KV SINGLE CORE XLPE INSULATED COPPER
CABLES AND THEIR ACCESSORIES - KPLC1 /3CB/TSP/05/009

The Specification for 66KV Single Core XiPE insulated copper cables and their
accessories no. KPLC1/3CB/TSP/05/009 has been replaced with specification No.
KP1/3CB/TSP/05/026-2 which is hereby attached.

CHANGE OF TENDER CLOSING DATE

The tender closing date has been changed from 27 February, 2019 to 6 March, 2019
at 10.00am.

All other terms and conditions remain as per the Principal Tender Document (PTD).
Yours faithfully,
FOR: THE KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED

— /‘ﬁ_\

JANENDINYA
FOR AG. SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGER, PROCUREMENT




